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LOOKING AHEAD  
  Please note there will not be the Daily Office this week. 
   

Sunday 17 June 10am   Mass for Trinity 3 
Sunday 17 June 2pm – til late 60th Birthday Picnic for Bernadette (vicarage 

garden) 
Sunday 24 June 10am   Mass for the Feast of John the Baptist 
Sunday 1 July 10am   Mass for the Feast of St Peter 

Tuesday 3 July 11-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 6 July 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 8 July 10am   Mass for Trinity 6 
Tuesday 10 July 11-4pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 13 July 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Saturday 14 July 12-2pm  Jumble Sale 
Sunday 15 July 10am   Mass for Trinity 7 
Tuesday 17 July 11-4pm  Tuesday Sale 

Wednesday 18 July 6.45pm  PCC Meeting (church hall) 
Friday 20 July 9.30-11am  Little Lights 

Sunday 22 July 10am   Mass for the Feast of Mary Magdalene 
Sunday 29 July 10am   Mass for Trinity 9 
Sunday 5 August 10am  Mass for the Feast of the Transfiguration 

Sunday 12 August 10am  Mass for Trinity 11 
Sunday 19 August 10am  Mass for The Blessed Virgin Mary 

Sunday 26 August 10am  Mass for Trinity 13 
Sunday 2 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 14 
Friday 7 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 9 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 15 
Friday 14 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 16 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 16 
Wednesday 19 September 6.45pm PCC Meeting (church hall) 
Friday 21 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 23 September 10am  Mass for St Matthew 
  

 
 

Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 24th June 2018 
Mass for the Birth of John the Baptist  

401   53     298     235 
Isaiah 40:1-11: Joana      Galatians 3:23-29 Mary S    

     Gospel:  Luke 1:57-66,80  

Intercessions: Julian 
Chalice:  Hendrika     Sidespeople:  Beata & Elaine 

 

Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 
Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 

 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 
cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where 

possible 
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THE PARISH OF 
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

 BOW COMMON   

 

 
 

Sunday 17th June 2018 
 

Mass for the Third Sunday after Trinity  
 

 

188   69     428     275 
 

Ezekiel 17:22-end Julian 2 Corinthians 5:6-10, 14-17 Mary S    
 

Psalm 92     Gospel:  Mark 4:26-34  
 

Intercessions: Mary Mc 
 

Chalice:  Hendrika     Sidespeople:  Hendrika & Edward 
 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Ans Weiland, Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli, Tracy Deirki, 

Robert Partridge 
 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 

Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 
 

June Year’s Mind: Pedro Reyes, Fr. Norry McCurry, Rose Raymundo,  

Rizalina Dizon, Stella Adeyamo 
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Today we celebrate the Third Sunday after Trinity as we journey through 
the season of Ordinary Time. Be aware that God is at work in the 
ordinary times of our lives as well as in the special times! 
 

Jumble Sale at church on Saturday 14 July 12am-2pm.  
Please let family, friends and neighbours know so they can come along.  
If you would like to help or know more about this event, talk to Toni. 

You’re invited!  Mthr Bernadette is celebrating her 60th Birthday 

TODAY Sunday 17th June 2018 with a picnic in the Vicarage garden 
starting at 2pm.  There is an optional dress theme – 60’s - it’s up to you.   
 

 

Please Note:  Mthr. Bernadette will be on annual leave from after 
the service on Sunday 17 June until Friday 22 June   The church 
will be the capable hands of our Churchwardens: Safia & Julian. 

 

 

Banns of Marriage: I publish the Banns of Marriage between Dan 
Krishanthan Lewis of this parish and Sioned Rebeca Williams of 
Wrexham. If any of you know cause or just impediment why these two 
persons should not be joined together in Holy Matrimony, you are to 
declare it.  This is the third time of asking. 
 

Banns of Marriage: I publish the Banns of Marriage between Simon 
Graham Agar Marshall and Laura Jane Street both of this parish. If any 
of you know cause or just impediment why these two persons should 
not be joined together in Holy Matrimony, you are to declare it.  This is 
the third time of asking. 
 

Health & Happiness Along St Paul’s Way.  This is a project we are 
doing in partnership with St Paul’s Way Medical Centre.  A team of 
Volunteers have been asking a whole range of groups about this theme.  
They will be coming along after our service on Sunday 1 July 2018 
to talk to us.  It would be great if they could talk to us all, so please 
make a special effort to be there that Sunday. 
 

Remembering Pedro:  
A Special service 

of 
Remembrance 

and the Blessing 
of Pedro’s ashes. 
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Celebrating our ‘New Steppers’. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Celebrating 100 years since Women Got the Vote.       

 


